

Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited

To, BSE Limited 20th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: Undertaking regarding the requirement to furnish no-objection certificates / clearance from the sectoral regulators

In connection with the above application, we hereby confirm that Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited ('the company') is governed by Department of Telecommunications ('DOT'). The Company wishes to submit that, as per the guidelines bearing no. 20-281/2010-AS-I (Volume-VII) amended as on 24th Sept 2018 issued by the DOT, the Company has to notify the DOT once the scheme of merger has filed before the Tribunal. Accordingly, the Company undertakes to notify the DOT once it files the scheme before the Tribunal.

Further, the transferor and transferee Companies are ultimately controlled by Global Infrastructure Management LLC (GIM LLC) and the approval of Competition Commission of India ('CCI') was obtained on 03 May 2023 for acquiring the 100% shareholding of the Transferor Company. The proposed amalgamation and arrangement are within the GIM LLC group and hence no further approval is required from the CCI for the proposed transaction.

Thanking you,

For, Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited

Zajepopaln

Jayaraman Rajagopalan Chief Financial Officer, Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Date: 22 December 2023 Place: Bangalore



8909

Sangeetha Tower, # 3, 80 Feet Road, Indiranagar, Bangalore - 560 038 Ph: +91 08061164555 Registered Office : House No. 37-2, Plot No. 332, Mani Mansion, Defence Colony, Sainikpuri, Secundrabad- 500094 Ph: 040 - 66220000 Email: info@ascendtele.com Website : www.ascendtele.com CIN : UT70102TG2002PTC038713



To, BSE Limited 20th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: Undertaking regarding the requirement to furnish no-objection certificates / clearance from the sectoral regulators

In connection with the above application, we hereby confirm that Tower Vision India Private Limited ('the company') is governed by Department of Telecommunications ('DOT'). The Company wishes to submit that, as per the guidelines bearing no. 20-281/2010-AS-I (Volume-VII) amended as on 24th Sept 2018 issued by the DOT, the Company has to notify the DOT once the scheme of merger has filed before the Tribunal. Accordingly, the Company undertakes to notify the DOT once it files the scheme before the Tribunal.

Thanking you,

Meera Sawhitey Company Secretary Mem No. A48522

Date: 18th December 2023 Place: Gurugram, Haryana

For, Tower Vision India Private Limited

Tower Vision India Private Limited Corporate Office : Plot No. 356, Udyog Vihar, Phase - IV, Gurugram - 122015, India Phone : +91 124 4566400, Fax : +91 124 4256166

Regd. Office : L-2A, Hauz Khas Enclave, New Delhi - 110016 Website : www.tower-vision.com, CIN : U64203DL2006PTC145455